AT27C2048
1
Features
• Fast Read Access Time - 55 ns
• Low Power CMOS Operation
– 100  µA Maximum Standby
– 35 mA Maximum Active at 5 MHz
• JEDEC Standard Packages

AT27C2048
9
Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Active Standby Ordering Code Package Operation Range
55 35 0.1 AT27C2048-55JC
AT27C2048-55PC
AT27C2048-55VC
44J
40P6
40V
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
35 0.1 AT27C2048-55JI
AT27C2048-55PI
AT27C2048-55VI
44J
40P6
40V
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
70 35 0.1 AT27C2048-70JC
AT27C2048-70PC
AT27C2048-70VC
44J
40P6
40V
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
35 0.1 AT27C2048-70JI
AT27C2048-70PI
AT27C2048-70VI
44J
40P6
40V
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
90 35 0.1 AT27C2048-90JC
AT27C2048-90PC
AT27C2048-90VC
44J
40P6
40V
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
35 0.1 AT27C2048-90JI
AT27C2048-90PI
AT27C2048-90VI
44J
40P6
40V
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
120 35 0.1 AT27C2048-12JC
AT27C2048-12PC
AT27C2048-12VC
44J
40P6
40V
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
35 0.1 AT27C2048-12JI
AT27C2048-12PI
AT27C2048-12VI
44J
40P6
40V
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
150 35 0.1 AT27C2048-15JC
AT27C2048-15PC
AT27C2048-15VC
44J
40P6